Surge Protection Module Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD 08/18/23
1
LSP05G Module Series
LED Lighting Surge Protection Module
RoHS

Imax (A)
Nominal
Discharge
Current3
In (A)
Typical
MLV4
(V)
Typical
Up
5
(V)
Safety Compliance
IEC/EN
61643-116 & 7 UL1449
LSP05G120* 120 150 10,000 5,000
L-N:600
L-G:1410
N-G:1410
L-N:700
L-G:1600
N-G:1600
- X
LSP05G240* 240 275 10,000 5,000
L-N:970
L-G:1410
N-G:1410
L-N:1100
L-G:1600
N-G:1600
X X
LSP05G277* 277 320 10,000 5,000
L-N:1270
L-G:1400
N-G:1510
L-N: 1200
L-G: 1600
N-G:1600
X X
LSP05G347* 347 420 10,000 5,000
L-N: 1530
L-G: 1550
N-G: 1410
L-N: 1600
L-G: 1700
N-G: 1600
- X
LSP05G480* 480 510 10,000 5,000
L-N: 1800
L-G: 1900
N-G: 1410
L-N: 2100

LSP05G Module Series
LED Lighting Surge Protection Module
Part Numbering System
LSP 05G 120 P N H X xxxx
Littelfuse Surge Protection Module
5kA (Nominal Discharge Current)
Operating Voltage
P: Parallel connection
S: Series connection
Blank: Waterproof IP66
N: Non-waterproof
Blank: No Hi-Pot withstand capability in
common mode
H: With 1500Vac Hi-Pot withstand
capability in common mode (L-G and N-G)
X3316: without GND wire connection,
available for 240Vac and 277Vac rating
with CE Marking for Class II
unearthed luminaire installation
Wire Color: Line: Brown, Neutral: Blue
X3379: Input wire length:
110mm +/-10mm,
output wire length: 210mm+/-10mm
Product is CE Marked for Class I earthed
Luminaire installation and Class II
unearthed Luminaire installation (if earth
connection is not utilized).
Other Options:
X3333: with GND wire connection, avail-
able for 240Vac and 277Vac rating with
CE Marking for Class I
earthed luminaire installation
Wire Color: Line: Brown, Neutral: Blue,
Ground/P: Green with yellow stripe
Application/Installation Schematic
Notes:
1. Series module used in parallel connection for indication circuit connection.
2. LED indicator and associated circuitry are not included in the module.
3. Black wire is AC line voltage (hot); white wire is AC neutral voltage.
4. Black wire voltage is cut off when SPD needs replacement.
5. R is current limiting resistor; it resistance/wattage is determined by AC line voltage and desired current driving LED. Example: AC line voltage 240V, LED: 1.6mA, resistor:150Kohm/0.5W.
6. The power line must be disconnected/not connected during the light/SPD installation and maintenance process.